FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) PRP	05-07-1998	:R SHEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	f lebier frant Gerts Beits seen Beits		, with and introducti	K Olik	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		■	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner	100704350	ne attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies);		. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)		
Harold Myers			Technology Ltd =		
				86	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache	d? D Yes D No	Internal Address:		1/21/	
3. Nature of conveyance:	,		1084 111 111 111 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>	
Ck Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 21	80 Belgrave Ave.,		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Montreal, Qu	e.,H4A2L8 1		
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: March 17, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes • No					
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s);				
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the	execution data of the	annlication is:	•	
ii iiiis document is being med togethe	i mara new approximation in		application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
29087131	Additional numbers attached				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	·	Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:		
Name: Mila Shvartsman	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ 40.00		
02 Figural Address: P. 0. Box 22	5	Enclosed	•		
40.00 gp	D.	white the second	Antither what are maligned as a first		
			charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	8.	Deposit account nur	mber: Japon & Hismano		
City: Outremont State: Qu					
			this page if paying by deposit account)		
	e ZIP:H2V4M8		this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	DO NOT USE THE	B SPACE	nd any attached copy is a true co	_	
To the best of my knowledge and belied the original document. SHVARYS MAN	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE As true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true co	_	
To the best of my knowledge and belied the original document. Silv ARIS man Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE Sisteme and correct and	April 16, 1992	_	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket

	OF APPLICATION FOR	United States Letters patent	
WHEREAS Har	cold Myers		
hereinafter (coll relating to <u>Ma</u>	ectively) referred to as ale electrical connect	s the assignor, has invented a ce tor plug	rtain improvement
prepared, [X] the inventor execution of this and Trademark Off. [] said applicat	declaration for said applications; instrument; said applications; ice; icon having been filed in . Serial)	oplication for United States Letter plication being executed concurred cation to be filed in the United on the United States Patent and Transmitter [if known]	ntly with the States Patent ademark Office or
	ing designated. hought Technology Ltd	Sorial No +1	ne United States
and whereas T	hought Technology Lto	d.	

in and to said apin and to said in any and all renews NOW THIS WITH good and valuable which is hereby assignee, and satitle and interestinuations thereogranted therefor, assignee, and said application, invention and any le, reissues and advantages in any terms of any and terms of any and prolongations successors and as could have a had a said assignee's success asserting of said assignee's success asserting of said thereof. AND said assigned thereof. AND said assigned the said assignee's successors and assignee's success asserting of said thereof. AND said assigned thereof.	splication, including any avention and any and all als, reissues and prolong als, reissues and prolong assigned, that for and it is consideration paid by acknowledged, said assigned in and to said applied in and in and to said including any and all red assignee's successors a including any and all red assignee's successors a including any all divide all patents which may be all prolongations thereof, wise arising from or a all such patents when a signs, in as ample and indenjoyed the same, if the gnor hereby agrees to persons or assigns, any ard patents, including artignor authorizes and requirements, to said assignee, th.	n consideration of One Dollar (\$ said assignee to said assignor gnor hereby assigns, sells and to an assigns, the entire and cation, including any and all didinvention and any and all pater renewals, reissues and prolongation and assigns, to have, hold, exercivisions and continuations thereo be granted therefor, including any, with all the rights, powers, pretaining thereto, for and durgranted, including any and all read benefit of said assignee, and beneficial a manner as the said at this assignment had not been made arform, upon the request of said and all acts relating to the obtain and all renewals, reissues a quests the Commissioner of Patentolication, and on any and all and said assignee's successors	ions thereof, and erefor, including (1.00), and other, the receipt of ransfers to said exclusive right, visions and constant which may be ons thereof; said ise and enjoy the f, and the said and all renewaring the term or enewals, reissues a said assignee's assigner might or essignee, or said and prolongations and Trademarks divisions and
EXECUTED, this	s day of	(diel , 19 <u>98</u> .	
VITNESSES:	//	ASSIGNOR:	~ ₇
Signature: 6	de The	Signature:	<u> </u>
Vame: Hal Myres		Name: Harold Myers	
Address: 5637 Mc	Lynn Ave., Montreal,	Signature:	
Que. /II-MEDO		Name:	
Signature:		Signaturo:	

PATENT REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0967

Address:___